

210 SOUTH BROAD STREET, THIRD FLOOR TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608

800.922.7233(NJ ONLY) | 609.292.9742 609.633.7106 (TTY) | 609.777.0187 (FAX)

DISABILITYRIGHTSNJ.ORG

GWEN ORLOWSKI, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ADVANCING JUSTICE. ADVOCATING INCLUSION.

YEARS OF SERVICE



For three decades, Disability Rights New Jersey has fought tirelessly for people with disabilities against discrimination, seeking justice, and freedom from abuse and neglect, to advance their human, civil, and legal rights. We do so to empower people with disabilities to live inclusive, productive, and meaningful lives.

This October, we will come together as a community, past and present - clients, friends, partners, stakeholders, and staff – to celebrate the tremendous accomplishments throughout our 30-year history as the state's Protection and Advocacy system for New Jerseyans with disabilities.

With great excitement, I invite you to participate in our **special event to be held October 10**, **2024** at the Boathouse at Mercer Lake in West Windsor. Our team is planning a memorable celebration to honor the dedication of our staff and leaders throughout the years, and to celebrate progress towards our vision: a world where people with disabilities are free from abuse and discrimination, have equal opportunities, and live their fullest lives.

We are asking for your help to make this event exceptional. As part of our 30th anniversary celebration, we are hosting a silent auction to raise funds to support initiatives outside of the federal funding we receive, such as our work in youth justice and policy advocacy. As a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, Disability Rights NJ relies on private support to meet the demand for our services.

Would you be willing to donate an item, service, or experience to help make our silent auction a success? If so, please complete the attached donation form. Your gift is tax-deductible and very much appreciated. Alternatively, if you prefer a monetary donation, your contribution can be made through our website at disabilityrightsnj.org/donate or by mailing a check with the attached donation form. To show our appreciation for your support, we are happy to recognize your name and/or business through our digital platforms and at the event.

Disability Rights NJ would also love for you to attend the celebration! Registration will be available on our website August 9th with limited tickets available. If you are interested in more information about how you can further support our work at this exciting event or beyond, I would be happy to connect you with our Director of Communications and Individual Giving, Dana Caro. Please don't hesitate to reach out to her at dcaro@disabilityrightsnj.org.

Thank you in advance for your support!

Warmest regards,

Gwen Orlowski Executive Director SCAN THE QR CODE TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE EVENT & OUR WORK

Tax Exempt ID: 22-3317146





30TH ANNIVERSARY Silent Auction Donation Form

Thank you for making a contribution to our silent auction.

Please complete this form and send/return it to:

dcaro@disabilityrightsnj.org.

DONOR NAME:
COMPANY/ORGANIZATION NAME:
MAILING ADDRESS:
PHONE:
EMAIL:
NAME OF ITEM DONATED:
ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE:
PLEASE PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEM YOU ARE DONATING.
DELIVERY METHOD:
I will deliver the item to Disability Rights NJ I need Disability Rights NJ to pick up the item. I will provide the necessary certificate via email to the address above. I will provide the necessary certificate via drop off to Disability Rights NJ office. I need a silent auction committee member to create a certificate for me. I am sending the gift with the staff/volunteer who provided me this form. Name of staff/volunteer accepting gift:
I WISH TO MAKE A MONETARY DONATION TO DISABILITY RIGHTS NJ!
Credit Card Number:
Exp Date: CVV: Billing Zip:
Check Number:

NAME OF PERSON ACCEPTING MONETARY DONATION: _